HAWAII PALMS ENGLISH SCHOOL
2022 PRICE LIST

There is a $150 Registration Fee for all courses on this price list (except for online lessons)

ENGLISH INTENSIVE COURSE
Monday to Thursday, 2:00am — 12:50pm or 12:30pm — 4:20pm

ITEM WEEKLY FEE TOTAL TUITION
Materials Fee $15/week (If you wish to purchase a textbook: $85)
1-week Course $300 $300
2-week Course $300/week $600
3-week Course $290/week $870
4-week Course $290/week $1160
5-week Course $280/week $1400
6-week Course $280/week $1680
7-week Course $280/week $1960
8-week Course $275/week $2200
9-week Course $275/week $2475
10-week Course $275/week $2750
11-week Course $270/week $2970
12 weeks or more $270/week $3240 and up
ELECTIVE CLASSES

1 Ticket = 50-minute Class
1 Elective Ticket $25
1 Elective Ticket (non registered students) $35
Buy 10 Elective Tickets Get 1 FREE Elective Ticket
Buy 20 Elective Tickets Get 5 FREE Elective Tickets

TOEIC TEST PREPARATION COURSE
Monday to Thursday 1:30pm — 3:30pm AND Friday 10:30am to 12:30pm

1-week Course $300
2-week Course $600
3-week Course $800
Materials Fee $15/week

BUSINESS ENGLISH COURSE
Monday to Thursday, 2.5 hours a day, 1:30pm - 4:00pm

1-week Course $300
2-week Course $600
3-week Course $800
4-week Course $1000
Materials Fee $15/week

Classes will be from 1:30pm - 3:30pm if fewer than 2 students register.



TEENS SEMI-INTENSIVE COURSE
Monday to Friday 1:30pm — 4:00pm

Materials Feex $15 per week (or $85 Textbook Fee)
1-week Course $450/week $450
2-week Course $405/week $810
3 weeks or more $360/week $1080 and up

PRIVATE AND SEMI-PRIVATE LESSONS
One FREE hour for every 10 private or semi-private hours purchased

Registered Students Non-registered Students
Private Lesson $60 per hour $70 per hour
Semi-private Lesson (2 — 4 students) $40/hour/student $50/hour/student
Private Group Lesson (5 or more students) $35/hour/student $40/hour/student
Weekly Private Lessons Registered Students Non-registered Students
10 Hours per week (2 Hours a day) $540/week $630/week
15 Hours per week (3 Hours a day) $800/week $940/week
20 Hours per week (4 Hours a day) $1000/ week $1200/week
25 Hours per week (5 Hours a day) $1250/week $1500/week
Weekly Semi-Private Lessons Registered Students Non-registered Students
10 Hours per week (2 Hours a day) $310/student/week $360/student/week
15 Hours per week (3 Hours a day) $465/student/week $540/student/week
20 Hours per week (4 Hours a day) $600/student/week $700/student/week
25 Hours per week (5 Hours a day) $750/student/week $875/student/week

Please contact us for weekend rates or if you wish to have a lesson at your home/hotel

KINDERGARTEN CLUB
Monday - Friday, 1:30pm — 4:00pm
1 Day (2.5 hours) $90
School T-shirt $15
Students must wear their Hawaii Palms T-shirt every day

There is no Registration Fee for our online lessons.
Online lessons are taught via ZOOM by Hawaii Palms English School teachers from right here in Hawaii.

ONLINE PRIVATE AND SEMI-PRIVATE LESSONS
One FREE lesson for every 10 purchased

30 minutes 45 minutes 60 minutes
Online Private Lesson $20 $30 $35
Online Semi-private Lesson (2 — 4students) $15/student $20/student $25/student

ONLINE WRITING COURSE
Complete the course at your own pace

4 Assignments + 4 Online Private Lessons (30 minutes each) $125
8 Assignments + 8 Online Private Lessons (30 minutes each) $225
12 Assignments + 12 Online Private Lessons (30 minutes each) $340

All Prices are subject to change without notice. Prices listed do not include Hawaii State Tax.



12022 HOMESTAY PROGRAM

Wl Immerse yourself in the local culture with Hawaii Palms’ Homestay Program
and practice what you've learned at school in a comfortable, friendly,
Wty family setting. All of Hawaii Palms host families live within a 50-minute bus
=~ ride from Waikiki, which allows you to see and experience life in Hawaii
outside its main tourist center. Our Homestay Program includes 2 meals a
day, usually consisting of breakfast and dinner. Hawaii Palms’ host families
have years of experience hosting intfernational students and all of them
provide a clean, safe, English-speaking environment.

18 YEARS OLD AND OVER 15-17 YEARS OLD * 14 YEARS OLD AND UNDER *

Weeks Price per week Total Weeks  Price per week Total Weeks  Price per week Total

1 $510 $510 1 $540 $540 1 $650 $650

2 $400 $800 2 $425 $850 2 $550 $1100

3 $370 $1110 3 $390 $1170 3 $500 $1500

4 $325 $1300 4 $345 $1380 4 $500 $2000

5 or more $320 $1600 ~ 5 or more $345 $1725 ~ 5 or more $500 $2500

Nightly Price if under 1 week: $80 Guardian Fee (mandatory for ages 17 and under): $200
Additional Night: $55 Additional Night: $90 Additional Night: $100

Non-refundable Accommodation Placement Fee: $250 (Returning students: $175)
Airport transportation: $80/one-way $145/ round-trip
(An extra $40 will be charged for airport fransportation between 9pm and 7am)
Transportation between homestay and school: $170 per week
Students who wish to have 3 meals a day: $10 extra/day * Students under 18 must provide a notarized Power of Attorney

Homestay students enrolled in our Teens Semi-intensive Course will be charged an additional $50/day.
This additional fee includes lunch for the day and any costs incurred in taking care of the student

HOMESTAY PACKAGES

STUDENTS 18 YEARS AND OVER STUDENTS 16 AND 17 YEARS OLD
4-week Homestay Package: $2974 4-week Homestay Package: $3254
8-week Homestay Package: $5060 8-week Homestay Package: $5460
12-week Homestay Package: $7062 12-week Homestay Package: $7562
INCLUDES: INCLUDES:
Registration Fee, Materials Fee, Tuition, Accommodation Registration Fee, Materials Fee, Tuition, Accommodation
Placement Fee, Homestay with 2 daily meals, and Placement Fee, Homestay with 2 daily meals, Guardian Fee,

RoundftripAirport Transportation and RoundtripAirport Transportation



STAY IN A CONDOMINIUM JUST MINUTES FROM SCHOOL

HAWAII PALMS 2022 STUDENT PRICES
ISLAND COLONY and INN ON THE PARK *
FULLY FURNISHED STUDIOS WITH A KITCHENETTE

Accommodation Placement Fee $250
(This fee is non-refundable) $175 for returning students
Condominium Cleaning Fee $100
FEBRUARY, MARCH, APRIL, MAY, JUNE,
JANUARY, AUGUST, DECEMBER JULY, SEPTEMBER, OCTOBER,
NOVEMBER
$545/week $505/week
4 weeks and over | o " i ditional night) 4 weeks ($72/ additional night)
_ $600/week 3 $570/week
I -3 weeks ($84/ additional night) 1 -3 weeks ($78/ additional night)
Daily . Daily .
(Less than 1 week] $96/night (Less than 1 week] $84/night
AIRPORT TRANSPORTATION

$145 ($80 one-way transportation)
An extra $40/way will be charged for transportation between 2:00pm and 7:00am

2022 CONDOMINIUM PACAKGES - special discounted price *

STUDENTS AGES 18 AND OVER
ENGLISH INTENSIVE COURSE + CONDOMINIUM ACCOMMODATION

4 weeks 8 weeks 12 weeks

Inn On The Park Island Colony

$3954 $4110 $6960 $9862

Prices include Registration Fee, English Intensive Course, Textbook, Accommodation Placement Fee,
Condominium Fee, Cleaning Fee, and Airport Pick-up and Drop-off

Students at ISLAND COLONY must stay for a minimum of 30 days

*

Package prices apply fo a limited number of participating units at Island Colony & Inn On The Park.
Hawaii state tax of 4.712% will be added to the price. 1 week = 7 nights, 8 days.

Checkout time is 12:00pm. An additional night fee will be charged for checking out after 12:00pm.
One guest 5 years old and under is free per room. Two guests will be charged 130% of the price.
Please contact us if you wish to stay at a different condominium or if you need accommodation
with 1 or 2 bedrooms.

One week accommodation = 7 nights.
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